489000	VALL	CC 4/AXA1702	4205, 1	= Lubba LKK	
INS. CASE OWNE				IDAC IDAC	Tel
Surveyor:	- Falvin	DOI:	W B	Date / Time :	MA
Pre-assign / CCU	1/FTF			Registered in Merimen:	20 N H
Insured Vehicle N	St.H t	57 mr	Claim No.	(046265)	/
Name of Insured	MUETADIN	BIN HAMID		प्रमा भारे	uzu
		HP: 97454066	Policy No.	MAZDA	4/11
Insured Tel No.		~ ~	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 18 17 17	Place of Accider	11: TEEN CD	
Is driver the owner	r? (YE) / NO )	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Na	me / Age :	-	OI GIA REPOR'	T: VES) NO ; TP GIA RE	PORT: ESY NO
Driver Tel	No. :	(V/L: (ES) NO)	Insured Liability	; % Final ?	Yes / No
SHC 84	70m				
INSRS: UM	INSRS:		INSRS:		NSRS:
WSP:	MSP:		WSP:	41 /7	/SP:
Tel; Liability;	Tel: Liability	v: 8 8	Tel: Liability:	n n	el : iability :
	TREE BY RMKS	1.4	RMKS:	(A - A)	MKS:
Date/Time	United Laborated Symplectic		And Real Co.		
4.1.0	395 C RU 1454 - C514	ULLERIO YOU FAILHE	5240 % R Lu	STAGE	DATE/PIC
MIMIT	The second second			Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
114	THE STORE X			Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
1111	upls where cons	istance."		Notification ltr (if non-pickup	):
				Call OF: > 7H	IN r
	Called DID no	o response.		After call ltr to Ot: 5[]	I IB
al dia susa	1000 le 200	I strandt		Documentation Check List: Notification ltr (if non-pickup	
5 1 18 64:50	Spoke to ord	he confirmed the a med TP claim a tile.	The	After call lir to Ol:	
	acruis inter	Hie	not rec	Authorisation To Act:	
	cog received			Release Voucher:	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				Towing Invoice LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	it
				LOD	
	1 1	Δ. C D. Λ		Payment Breakdown Form Post-Repair Photos:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time: 10 17	Sent By: VM		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	%	Emuil	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 17 1 18	Confirm with William.		Email Call	
Final Liability;		Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: N	L	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	ss 36 20.62				EW
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS \$7 5.00 ( 3 SS (50.00 (\$ 50 x			- toli	18
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (50.00 (\$ 50 x	days)		1.1	Į.V
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI Tick only one			
GIA/LTA Search	ss 5.35				
Medical:	SS			1) Claim status: Normal/Ro	eject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$	(e.g. Tow/ Independen		Report Format:     Survey fee:	
Legal Cost	SS U15004	Global Sum SS: 4150.		31 Survey Ice:	
Total:	ss 4150.9 7	Confirm with:		Email Call	
FINAL PAYMENT	ss 415000	Name I: COMPORTS		SINEERING P	TE LID
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	22 412000		GRO ENGINEER		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			
a to Take and Francisco sa days and					

REF:

# ASSIGNMENT

From Date	Vehillo SHC8470M TRAGE BER BER
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T / Prime Mover /
QD / TP / WS / TP RES / QD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No.	Mare Hyunder Z40 1682
at Workshop m/s	Make Hyunder Z40 00 168+ Colour Blue AC Inspeed Std / NI / NA
of	Sp Reading 182791 TRadio Infured / Std / NI / NA
Insured	EngiNo
Policy No.	CINO KMHLBKIUM 64080 665
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fam/ Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured Excess	Steering Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder:/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size F: 205/60 R16
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N.S O.S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF West le - France
Ball or Market Value	Front Haukenk - Pon -
IDAC Accident Rport. Consistent? Yes or No	R/Bal 7 mm R/Bal 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	LBal 7 mm LBal 7 mm
Est Repairs 3 days Res. Yes or No.	D.O.A. 18/12/14 DOI 20/12/1
Lum Sum: P(P- % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at CPAE ( 6mm)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages Frt / Rear / Q/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle IN / OUT	0/s Pod,
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
12/11/1 a Colon 1 top \$ 77 81.76 / 3 By	4
1444 6 11 4 13 63 . 46 / 3 171	PIP
	(Red. \$ 3020.88   47-1/2)
	CKED: \$ 3020.00   477 )
Date-Time File Pass (0) : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Date Time File Rature in 2	Transportation
Add Fee	Site Insp. (\$ [-9] 5
	Intervery \$
Report Format :	Tean invalit
Lump Sum / 1.B.1: (5	Westerd 5
	416.



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	INDUIDANCE DEC	2 mg mazal state, a returnate same torita	nationale Des Experts En Auton	(Although Co.)		
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA17024205/K1ub3			
8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811		Date: 21-12-2017 Code: AXA2				
١.	prive h M	Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SKH 5732R	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8470M		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/12/2017		
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	Part of the second		
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	4	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desci	ription of Damages			
5.		Ger	neral Information			
	Accident Date	18/12/2017	Inspection Date	20/12/2017		
_	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD			
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969				
5a.			Remarks			



COMFORDED .

Date/Time: 19.12.2017 11:21

Page : I

am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO 30 50 99118

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRES	The second section of the second section second sec	20 MOBODO SATTO
OMER	REGN NO.: SHC8470M	MILEAGE
COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL 1-40	19.12.2017 08:05
(D) 65508755 (D)	YR OF WAYU. 2015	5 TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UM	GU080665 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 18.12.2017

TURE: 3P 18.12.17

KED & PASSED OUT BY:

NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE ADVISOR	3		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
adgement Slip		常 Exit Pass	
io.: SHC8470M	JU AXA	Vehicle No.: SHC8470M	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
urned to Service Reception upon	collection	To be kept by Security Guard	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	ur Job Ref No :305099118				ENGINEERIN			
Date		1		21.1	2.17		Comfo 59 Lo	ortDelGro Engineering Pte Lt yang Drive Singapore 50896 545 8156
IN/	LIZAT	ION F	ORM				FEX: 6	546 8156
o	11,			LF	CK		Fax:	
tin					LVIN			
ehi	cla Reg	No.	: 5	SHC847	70M	Da	te of Accident :_	18/12/2017
he.	survey	and es	timate	s of the	repairs of the	above-mentions	ed vehicle are as	follows:-
	The	repair j	ob sha	all bill to		AXA		SKH5732R
	The f	inalize	d amo	ount sha	II be:		11111	
	(a)				list discount			\$2,013.76
	(b)			arges		##	#	\$1,370.00
					Part Repair C	***		\$3,383.76
	(c.)	Total	for Lu	umpsum	if applicable) repair cost aft tepair cost	er Less: 20%	_	
						3 w		s no raply from you
	We s with	hall tro	eat the	e above	amount as C	orrect and Con		s no reply from you stimates and
	We s withi	hall tro n 7 wo	eat the	e above days	amount as C	orrect and Con W	firmed if there if we confirm the establized amount	
	We s withi Than	hall tron 7 wo	eat the orking for you	e above days ur assist	amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if e confirm the estalized amount	stimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name	hall tron 7 wo	eat the	e above days ur assist	amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if we confirm the establized amount gnature :	Kakin
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall tron 7 wo	JUM.	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance.	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if e confirm the estalized amount	stimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall tron 7 wo	or you	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if we confirm the establized amount gnature :	Kakin
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall tron 7 wo	or you	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance.	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if we confirm the establized amount gnature :	Kakin
rC	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall tron 7 wo	or you	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance.	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there if we confirm the establized amount gnature :	Kakin
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel	hall tron 7 work you f	JUM Only	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance. 14 8 15 468 1 56	orrect and Con W fir	firmed if there is seen alized amount gnature:	Kakin Z L/rL/->
R	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tron 7 work you f	JUM.	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance. 14 8 15 468 1 56	Orrect and Con W fir Si N D Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is seen alized amount gnature:	Kakin Z L/rL/->
R	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R	hall tron 7 work you f	JUM.	e above days ur assist ANI 62	amount as C ance. 14 8 15 468 1 56	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is seen alized amount gnature:	Kakin Z L/rL/->
R Lo Si	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall tron 7 work you f sture:  Use C  Item  Late P/It Income Fees	JUM Day Paid	e above days ur assist ANI 62 65	amount as C ance. 14 8 15 468 1 56	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is seen alized amount gnature:	Kakin Z L/rL/->
R Lo	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall tron 7 work you f sture:  Use C  Item  Sate P/It  Income Fees (c	JUM Day Paid	e above days  and assist  ANI  62  65	amount as C ance. 14 8 15 468 1 56	Document Attached Yes or No	firmed if there is seen alized amount gnature:	Kakin Z L/rL/->

62

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

VEHICLE NO.	: SHC8470M	TYPE OF CASE	:	AXA	
JOBCARD NO.	305099118	SURVEY BY	:	LKK-KALVIN	
ACC.DATE	18.12.17	DATE	:		

1	\$619.00	
		_
	31	
_		
+		
TOTAL	6040.00	JUMANI
	TOTAL:	TOTAL: \$619.00

Date: 21.12.2017 Time: 18:08:07

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO : 305099118 : SHC8470M

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

: 03.12.2015 : 19.12.2017 08:05

DATE/TIME IN

ACCIDENT DATE : 18.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

#### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0573-G 140VC PANEL-FENDER RH# 1 619.00 20.00 495.20

0002 04-01-0103-0592-G I40VC PANEL ASSY-FR DR RH 1 1,403.05 20.00 1,122.44

0003 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

0004 28-01-0103-0003-A (I40)FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA 1 N 75.00 2.00- 75.00

0005 28-01-0103-2013-A I40V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 1 N 80.00 0.20 80.00

0006 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL : 2,013.76

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING- FRT. 400.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 900.00

0002 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 20.00

0003 L TRANSFER DOOR PARTS 50.00

SUB-TOTAL : 1,370.00

Date: 21.12.2017 Time: 18:08:07

Page: 2

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE : 305099118 : SHC8470M : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MAKE

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN : 03.12.2015 DATE/TIME IN : 19.12.2017 08:05

ACCIDENT DATE : 18.12.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

TOTAL : 3,383.76

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

### REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8470M

DATE 19/12/2017 10:14 JUMBE

MAKE :

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price		Amount	
	Rear Door (RH)			S	1,351.10	
	Frt & Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)		s 150.70	S	1,403.05 301.40	
	Fred Barper X regin					
	Rem hour x maps SUB TOTAL			5	3,055.55	
	Rea Forder (RH) XPEPT LESS 20%			2	611.11	-
	Fred Barper X repris  Ren Parter X repris  Ren Fanda (RH) XIEDRY LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL  Fred RH Fandar / But 169			\$	2,444.44	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat 🗻 🔼			s	50.00	Nett
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH)	are.		5	80.00	180 4.
	Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (RH)			\$	75.00	
				s	205.00	1
	Labour Charge Panel Beating- Repair Frt & Rear Fender Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote			SSSS	\$60 1,890.00 1,090.00 50.00 50.00	700
	Transfer of Door		\$ 120.00			
	Four Wheel Alignment			S	129.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	3,260.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	5,909.44	641
	Kalan (1864  1 28/2/-2 102.4  3 Pays  Poly  Beton Part pl	the To To To To Pai Thi No Sur Es s	Auto Consultants hence is Repairer of the following: resurvey before/after spray paint display damaged part(s) during it to prices are subject to confirmated barty survey is on a Wathout Fullegal modification at its allowed splemental model of the prices are subject to hear account from the prices to hear account from the part of the part of the prices of the part	ing ssurve toe mudk	y ce" basis	

AXA -

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*
VEHICLE NO: SHC 8470M

DATE 19/12/2017 10:14

MAKE

.

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit	Price	1	Amount	
	Rear Door (RH)				\$	1,351.10	1
	Front Door (RH)				5	1,403.05	1
	Frt & Rear Wheel Hup-Cap (RH)		\$	150.70	\$	301.40	1
	Fred Barper X regin				s	3,055.55	+
	Per fine x meps son 1588 2000				5	611.11	1
	Fred Barper X repir  Rear Parter X repor SUB TOTAL  Rear Foods (RH) XXPPX LESS 20%  DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	2,444.44	1
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				5	50.00	,
	Rear Door Comfortdelgro & Apps Sticker (RH)				s	80.00	
	Front Door Coloured Comfort Logo (RH)				S	75.00	11
					\$	205.00	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating- Repair Frt & Rear Fender Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Transfer of Door Four Wheel Alignment		s	120.00	S S S S S	\$60.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 50.00 50.00 240.00	ъ.
	TOTAL LABOUR				\$	3,260.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				s	5,909.44	-
	V 1- 1164						1
	Kal-1 11664  1 20/0/-+ 102.4  3 Pay,  P/P  Beton Part pl	*T	enterpairer of intervey before adisplay damage at a prices are so and party survey sallegal most car splementary as	ultants hence the following: slatter spray pain ed partis) during i whject to confirma is on a "Warout I borck) is allowed incl. must be resi approval from Ingu	ing trauny tion rejud	ey ice"basis	
	U.C.		owledged by Re	epaintr			

# COMFORT DELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Ref :

T1217/ SHC8470M /WT(st)

Your Ref :

Dear Sir

AND OTHER

**AXA Insurance Pte Ltd** 

Attn: Motor Claims Department

8 Shenton Way

#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Date

27-Dec-17

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

ON

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

> Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilie +65 6280 9755

> > www.cdpe.com.sq.

Company Regulation No. 100000046W

Workshops.

Braddell

205 Braddell Ro Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

Pandan 45 Pandan Roa Singapore 608286

320 Ubi Road Singapore 408649

Senoko 24 Senako Loop Singapore 758156

Sungel Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Wwy

Singapore 726791 bun Industrial Park / Singapore 768732

\$ 3,620.62 \$ 375.00

\$ 5.35 \$

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Cost of Repair 2

days Loss of Rental @ 3 Survey Report Fees

GIA / LTA Search Fee

GIA / Police Report Fees

\$ 125.00 per day (Surveyed by M/s LKK)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC8470M YOUR INSURED SKH5732R

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and

authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SKH5732R

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

of motor vehicle No: SHC8470M which was involved in the captioned accident with your

\$

\$

Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees

\$ 4,000.97 Sub Total:

pcs

HIRER'S CLAIM

4

5

days Loss of Income @

80.00 per days

\$ 240.00 Total Claims: S 4.240.97

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photostat photographs

9

LTA search slip/s of :

SKH5732R

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC8470M

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

( X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s ( ) Traffic Compound ( ) PIR

( ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without

prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

as soon as possible.

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL.: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

#### **08 JANUARY 2018**

MUKHAIDIN BIN HAMID BLK 14 BEDOK SOUTH AVE 2 #02-582 SINGAPORE 460014

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC4/AXA17024205/K1ub3

YOUR REF

: SKH 5732R

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKH 5732R AND SHC 8470M ALONG IKEA CARPARK ON 18/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8470M against your motor insurance policy.

Basing on the circumstances of the accident reported by both parties, we are of the opinion that we cannot be absolved from liability.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 07 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to thinthin@lkkauto.com within 07 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- · Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2360 or email us at thinthin@lkkauto.com

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

THIN THIN HLAING

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

Cc AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHC8470M , SKH 5732R

ON 18-Dec-17 18:00

DRIVEWAY AT IKEA TAMPINES AT TAMPINES NORTH DRIVE 2 ALONG

I / We

**CHAN SZE YONG** 

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

50190582A

and/or

TAN YEW PHENG

(Relief) NRIC No.: S6931376J

Taxi Number

SHC8470M

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

19-Dec-2017

Name of Hirer

**CHAN SZE YONG** 

Hirer NRIC

S0190582A

Signature:



Address

324C SENGKANG EAST WAY #10-603

543324

Contact No.

85115179

Name of Relief

TAN YEW PHENG

Relief NRIC

S6931376J

Signature:



Address

202 COMPASSVALE DRIVE #01-591

540202

Contact No.

92206998

CLAIM REF

C0463652

INSURED

MUKHAIDIN BIN HAMID

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated <u>19 DECEMBER 2017</u>, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd and the Hirer, <u>CHAN SZE YONG</u> vehicle no. SHC 8470M.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty</u> only (S\$ 4,150,00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (<u>SKH 5732R</u>) arising out of an accident with (<u>SHC 8470M</u>) on <u>18/12/2017</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SKH</u> <u>5732R</u> arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SKH 5732R.

Dated this	17	_day of _ January 2018		
Signed by	(	AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)		
Company 5	Stamp	JUNE DITUEL GEN ENGINEERING PTE CTU ME LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPURE 508969	Please forward your COMFORTDELGRO	cheque mude payable to ENGINEERING PTE ITP
Witness				
Name	:	CLAIME DÉPARTIMENT		
I/C No	:	COMPORTDELISTO ENGINEERISTO VIE LITE		
Address	=	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE SURINA		The second secon

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #B1-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document.

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Staddell Road Singapore 575701. Montree + 65 5363 6250 Factories + 65 5251 9750

Workshops

SIX Coyang Diffee Singapore 508899 563 Sin Ming Diffee Singapore 575717 43 Pandar Road Singapore 505280 325 Lts Road 3 Singapore 409648 24 Service Line Singapore 736150 7 Surger Kasha Way Singapore 726161 8 Dafu Hierma 1 Singapore 539337

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD.

#24-01 8 SHKNTON WAY AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Description: 3P 18.12.17

VKHCLR NO SHC8470M

INV. NO/DATE 91347616 22,12,2017

MAKE HYUNDAL

JOB NO. 305099118

MODEL. 1-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 03, 12, 2015

DATE/TIME IN 19.12.2017 08:05

CHASSIS CODE KMH1.841 UMGU080665

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0573 140VC PANKL-FENDER RH# 0002 04-01-0103-0592 T40VC PANKT, ASSY-FR DR RH

04-01-0103-0658 T40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 0003 0004 28-01-0103-0003 (140) FRT DOOR LOGO SONATA

0005 28-01-0103-2013 140V3 APP LOGO REAR DOOR 0006 04-01-0103-0658 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB

495, 20 1 619.00 20.00 1,122.44 1 1,403,05 20.00

1 150.7020.00 120.561 75,00 0.00 75.000.00 80.00 1 80.00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

150.70

2,013.76

120.56

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANKI, BRATING- FRT.

400.00

1

400,00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT (IN AFFECTED ARRA

900.00

900,00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDLLGRO

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. **AMOUNT** INVOICE No. 3,620,62 8010010 91347616

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

# **COMFORTDELGRO** ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

24 Service Long Singapore 738100 7 Sunga Kastal Way Singapore 728101 5 Delti Avenue 1 Singapore 528037

COMPANY RKG, NO.: 199506048W

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR SINGAPORE SG 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

VKHCLK NO SHC8470M

INV. NO/DATK 91347616 22.12.2017

MAKK HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305099118

MODEL: [-40]

ODOMICTER READING

DATE OF REG 03.12.2015

DATE/TIME IN 19.12.2017 08:05

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU080665

S/No	Part No.		Oty Unit Price	e %Disc Net
0003	20-00	TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.	20.00	20.00
0004	L	TRANSFER DOOR PARTS	50.00	50.00
		SUB-	-TOTAL :	1,370.00

Items total

3,383.76

Add GST @

7,000 %

236,86

Invoice amount

3,620.62

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 22,12,2017 15:11:21

Repair type : ClsO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHO No. 3,620.62 8010010 91347616

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT17120649

Date: 22 December 2017



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

18/12/2017 @ 18:00 hrs

ALONG

DRIVEWAY AT IKEA TAMPINES AT TAMPINES NORTH

DR 2

INVOLVING

SKH5732R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8470M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHAN SZE YONG IC NO S0190582A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

			1 818 210			
ERATED (TIME			SHC STOWN		HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	ATED (TIME)
TO	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	(KM)	FROM	0.1
	11/01/21	541 Chan	183255	. 01C	8-1000	10,30Pm
	B12181	5.4. Chan	7 7 1 6 8 1	303	7.000m 5.15 Pm	5.15 Pm
	12/17	oms	182797	328	1745 0 800	0 800
	D-D-T	MOST MON		3	Se 853	\
	T.C.K	Depair	7	Mo	1500	X.
		-				

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status

Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKH5732R

18 Dec 2017 / 18:00:00

Successful

A12

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Previous

ОК

No results.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Proceed Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status
Main	19 Dec 2017		20 Dec 2017 09:24 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$3,383 Edit E	3.76 stimates	\$\$3,383.76 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim	Details		Documents	Show All
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DET	AILS					[Created by in	surer]
Insured:		MUKHAIDIN	BIN HAMID, ID:	5139240	IE, Tel:	+6597454066		
Main Clain	sant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD				
Vehicle Reg. No.:		SHC8470N	1	Da	te of Loss		18/12/2017 18:	00 - :59
		TP / C0463	652	Pol	icy/Cover	Note No.:	GA171347 (Com	prehensive)
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		SKH5732R		Pol	icy No. (C	laimant):	D-1572701MFSH	1
venicle neg, No. (madrea).					Excess:		5\$0.00	
Repairer:		ComfortDelC	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Lo	yang) 59	Loyang Drive, 50	08969 Loyang - Tel	: 6214 8300
Handling 1	nsurer:		nce Pte Ltd (HQ) -					THE STATE OF THE S
Claimant's	Insurer:	MS First Cap	ital Insurance Ltd	(HQ) - T	el: 62222	311		
Adjuster:		Rpt due 02		( <b>HQ</b> ) - Te	d: 6256-3	561 [Handled	by KALVIN ANG V	VEI KUN ] [Fina
Adj Asg. R	emarks:	TP-ARC PLS C	HECK CONSISTENC	E-INSRD	NON REPO	RTING.		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL REC	EIVED					View All	Compose Case Mail
			:0463652/GA171 signment - C0463		71347			
A11 ACC	OCIATED TASK	-67				ew All   Search	Tasks   Create Ne	w Task   Complete

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

### Claim Documents

\*SHC8470M (C0463652) [SKH5732R] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Dec 18 2017 6:00PM [MUKHAIDIN BIN HAMID] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	ences	1 pe	r page 🔍	<b>Y</b>
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	21/12/17 14:50	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔍	<b>Z</b>
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	4
2	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
3	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
5	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	~
6	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	1
8	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
12	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
13	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	3
15	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	N
1B	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
20	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	$\mathbf{Z}$
23	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	M
24	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	2
26	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	3
27	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	21/12/17 16:47	General View	0	Load JPG	W

Page 2 of 2 Merimen e-Claims

29	21/12/17 17:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
30	21/12/17 17:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
31	21/12/17 17:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Z
Do	umentation		1 pe	r page 🔻	7
No.	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/12/17 13:50	EMAIL_ABS	0	Load PDF	
2	19/12/17 13:50	ESTIMATE & SHC8470M TP GIA_ABS	0	Load PDF	
3	20/12/17 09:28	INSRD GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	20/12/17 09:32	CI	0	Load PDF	
5	20/12/17 09:32	POLICY	0	Load PDF	
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/12/17 17:19	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	6	Load PDF	
2	21/12/17 17:19	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	25/01/18 08:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	25/01/18 08:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	6	Load PDF	
5	25/01/18 08:45	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
6	25/01/18 08:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	25/01/18 08:45	LTA SEARCH	6	Load PDF	
8	25/01/18 08:45	LOD	0	Load PDF	
9	25/01/18 08:45	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.				
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	-			

NOTE: TO BE COMPI	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
-------------------	---------	----------

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

*	Ξ,					
	- 5	ınν	и.			

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

DALES IN CONTROL SOCIETY			No: SKH5732R (Insd veh) Model: SHC8470M (TP veh)			HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)					
	SH	C84	70M (TF	veh)							
Date of Accide	nt:   18/	18/12/2017				]					
					_			_			
Global Sum Set		:	[X]	Yes	_	[ ]	No	_			
Repair Estimate					\$		6,852.9	96			
Final Repair Co.	st				\$		4,150	0.00			
Loss of Token S	Sum				\$				3	.00 day	ys at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)					\$				3	day	/S
LTA / GIA Searc	ch Fee				\$						
Others:					\$						
					\$						
Final Settlemen	Sum (G	loba	Sum)	1	\$		4,150	.00			
Is Third Party V below) A) For Non GI						[ X ] Agr	YES eed Liab		1	NO	(Kindly indicate
						PΩ	LA Annii	anhla	Van	No F	OLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liabi	lity:	_10	00	(%)		N	NIL sessed Li	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%) OLA does not apply.
	lity:	_10	00	(%)		N	NIL sessed Li	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%)
BOLA Liabi * Assessed Remarks Payment Instru	lity: Liability	_10	0 e filled o	(%) inly for co		N	NIL sessed Li ons and f	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%) OLA does not apply.
BOLA Liabi * Assessed Remarks Payment Instru	lity: Liability	_10	0 e filled o	(%) inly for co		N	NIL_ sessed Li ons and fo	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%) OLA does not apply.
BOLA Liabi * Assessed Remarks Payment Instru  1) ComfortDe	lity: Liability	_10	0 e filled o	(%) inly for co		N	sessed Li ons and fo	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%) OLA does not apply.
BOLA Liabi * Assessed Remarks Payment Instru 1) ComfortDe 2)	lity: Liability	_10	0 e filled o	(%) inly for co		N	sessed Li ans and for	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%) OLA does not apply.
BOLA Liabi * Assessed Remarks Payment Instru	lity: Liability	_10	0 e filled o	(%) inly for co		N	sessed Li ons and fo	iability	/ (*):_	0005 =	(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17024205/K1UB3Q2

Date:

25/01/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

GA171347

Claimant Vehicle SHC8470M No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SKH5732R

Date of Loss:

18/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0463652

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8470M

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDFU564631

Reg. Date: Colour.

03/12/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Blue

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU080665 182797 km

Engine Capacity:

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side: West Lake 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,144.64	2,013.76	1,130.88	35.96
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,260.00	1,370.00	1,890.00	57.98
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	6,404.64	3,383.76	3,020.88	47.17
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	448.32	236.86	211.46	47.17
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,852.96	3,620.62	3,232.34	47.17
+ Loss of Use (3.0 x	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
+ Car Pontal /3 0 v S	\$425 00/day/ (\$\$)	375.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)	4,150.00
Nett Liability (S\$)	4,150.97
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35
+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$125.00/day) (S\$)	375.00
L000 0: 000 (0:0 x 0000:00:00) (00)	100.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/12/2017

Date Inspected:

20/12/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Esti	mated	Period	of	Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Jan 2018)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI I40 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHC8470M)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR DOOR (RH) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	1,351.10 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT DOOR (RH) (CONSISTENT)	Dented	1,403.05 FL	*1,403.05 FL
3	2		*FRT & REAR WHEEL HUP-CAP (RH) (CONSISTENT)	Grazed	301.40 FL	*301.40 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR FENDER (RH) (NPA) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*FRONT RH FENDER (CONSISTENT)	Dented	619.00 FL	*619.00 FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR DOOR COMFORTDELGRO & APPS STICKER (RH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	80.00 FS	*80.00 FS
10	1		*FRONT DOOR COLOURED COMFORT LOGO (RH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	75.00 FS	*75.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			ACTIVITY OF THE
Sub Total (S\$)						2,478.45
	- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)					464.69
Total Parts (S\$)					3,144.64	2,013.76
			Report was unsubmitted during this print-	out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING-REPAIR FRT& REAR FENDER	New	1,800.00	400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	1,000.00	900.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
TRANSFER OF DOOR	New	240.00	50.00
FOUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	3,260.00	1,370.00
	PANEL BEATING-REPAIR FRT& REAR FENDER SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE TRANSFER OF DOOR FOUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	PANEL BEATING-REPAIR FRT& REAR FENDER New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New TRANSFER OF DOOR New	Dur Items         Dur Items           PANEL BEATING-REPAIR FRT& REAR FENDER         New         1,800.00           SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE         New         1,000.00           WIRING CHARGE         New         50.00           TUFF KOTE         New         50.00           TRANSFER OF DOOR         New         240.00           FOUT WHEEL ALIGNMENT         New         120.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.